## Minnesota State Senate

Agriculture, Broadband, and Rural Development Committee Monday, February 20, 2023 **3:00 PMLivestream YouTube** 

Minutes

<u>Present</u>: Senator Aric Putnam - Chair, Senator Robert J. Kupec - Vice Chair, Senator Bruce D. Anderson, Senator Gary H. Dahms, Senator Gene Dornink, Senator Heather Gustafson, Senator Mary K. Kunesh, Senator Judy Seeberger, Senator Torrey N. Westrom

Absent: No Members Absent

Senator Aric Putnam called the meeting to order at 3:03PM.

**Call to Order** 

S.F. 1256: Senator Gustafson: Eligibility modification for a cooperative grant program.

Senator Putnam moved that S.F. 1256, be laid over for possible inclusion in the omnibus bill.

S.F. 1245: Senator Gustafson: Soil health financial assistance program establishment.

Senator Gustafson moved to adopt the A-2 amendment.

## **MOTION PREVAILED.**

Senator Putnam moved that S.F. 1245, as amended, laid over for possible inclusion in the omnibus bill.

<u>S.F. 1522:</u> Senator Kupec: Veterinary technicians, the practice of veterinary technology and unlicensed veterinary employees regulation.

Print

Senator Putnam moved that S.F. 1522, be laid over for possible inclusion in the omnibus bill.

The meeting was adjourned at 4:06PM.

Senator Aric Putnam, Chair

**Jacqueline Borromeo, Legislative Assistant** 

6/23/23, 2:08 PM

Minnesota State Senate